
a. 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI, DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
E —II BRANCH, OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI — 110054  

NO. DE.(2) (5) (29)/E-II/2014/PGT(M)/  A3 	 Dated  b_3))),24.2_en  

CORRIGENDUM 

Sub : Final Seniority List of Lecturers (Male) (Seniority No 4805 to 7010) 
appointed /promoted between 01/04/2010 to 31/12/2013. 

In partial modification of this office order No DE.(2) (5) (29)/E-II/2014/PGT (M)/ 1754-58 

dated 14/03/2014, the corrigendum is being issued on the basis of order passed by the 

Hon'ble CAT in OA no. 697/2013 dated 07/02/2014. 

The following amendment have been made in the above final seniority list which may be 

read as appearing in the given list:- 

ADDITION OF SENIORITY NO 5343A IN THE BLOCK YEAR 01/04/2010 to 31/12/2013 

SNTY 	, 
NO 

NAME CAT DOB DOJ 
AS 

DR 
/ 

DOP/DOR SUB TGT 
SNTY 

EMP ID 

TGT DP NO 
5343A Rajeev SC 10/09/1979 DR 27/03/2015(DOJ) PGT - 20150300 

Kumar • 17/0812012* (English 
For Snty. Purpose Male) 
only 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

(RAJVIR SINGH) 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (E-II) 

NO. DE.(2) (5) (29)/E-I1/2014/PGT (M)/ 	 Dated: az) ))
) 
 .24 .240  

Copy tO : 

I. The JDE (Admn), Directorate of Education 

2. All DDEs/EOs concerned, Directorate of Education. 

'3. SO (Sectt Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi. 

• 4. SO (IT) with request to upload in the " New Link "under the head "PGT Seniority E-II" 

5. Concerned official through HOS. 

6. Guard File 

(RAJVIR SINGH) 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (E-II) 


	Page 1

